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OFFICE: 626.798.8941 | FAX: 626.798.0195 |1455 N. Fair Oaks, Pasadena, CA 91103                                                                              
email: www.woodsval@woodsvalentinemortuary.com | website: www.woodsvalentinemortuary.com 

*Prices are effective: JANUARY  1, 2026 & subject to change without notice 
FD-0582 

Our aim is to be worthy of your confidence! 
 Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the 

funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment 
that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent 
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General Price List Packages 

Prices are effective as of January 1, 2026 & are subject to change without notice 
The goods and services shown in this general price list are those we can provide for our customers. 
You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will 
include a charge for our professional services which includes overhead. If legal or other requirements 
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reasons in writing 
in the statement we provide, describing the funeral goods and services you selected. 

I. A. Traditional Church or Chapel Service 
Total Package Price: $5,305.00 
Total Package Savings:  $400.00 
Total if Purchased Separately: $5,705.00 

B. Traditional Church or Chapel Service with Limousine 
Total Package Price $5,880.00 
Total Package Savings  $400.00 
Total if Purchased Separately $6,280.00 

II. Graveside or Cryptside Services with Visitation 
Total Package Price $5,305.00 
Total Package Savings  $400.00 
Total if Purchased Separately $5,705.00 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Overhead, Removal to the Funeral Home (within 
25 miles), Professional Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing,1 Day 
Visitation, Use of Staff and/or Facilities for Funeral Ceremony, Funeral Coach and 
Driver (within 25 miles/4-hour time limit), Utility/Flower Vehicle. 

III. Immediate Burial 
Total Page Price $3,415.00 
Total Package Savings   $ 200.00 
Total if Purchased Separately  $3,615.00 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Overhead, Removal to the Funeral Home  (within 25 
miles), Casketing, Funeral Coach (Within 25 miles). 

IV. Ship in of Non-Casketed Remains for Traditional Funeral Service 
Total Package Price $4,855.00 
Total Package Savings   $ 200.00 
Total if Purchased Separately  $5,055.00 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Overhead, Removal to the Funeral Home (within 
25 miles), Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing, 1 day Visitation, Use of Staff and/or 
Facilities for Funeral Service, Funeral Coach and Driver (within 25 miles/3-hour time 
limit), Utility/Flower Vehicle. 

V. Ship In of Casketed Remains for Traditional Funeral 
Total Package Price $4,440.00 
Total Package Savings $ 200.00 
Total if Purchased Separately $4,640.00 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Overhead, Removal to the Funeral Home (within 
25 miles), 1 day Visitation, Use of Staff and/or Facilities for Funeral Service, Funeral 
Coach and Driver (within 25 miles/4-hour time limit), Utility/Flower Vehicle. 
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VI. Traditional Church or Chapel Services with Cremation  
Total Package Price $6,175.00 
Total Package Savings  $400.00 
Total if purchased Separately $6,575.00 

Basic services of Funeral Director and Overhead, Removal to the Funeral Home  
(within 25 miles), Professional Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing, 1 Day 
Visitation, Use of Staff and/or Facilities for Funeral Ceremony, Funeral Coach and 
Driver (within 25 miles/4-hour time limit), Utility/Flower Vehicle, Cremation. 

VII. Visitation with Cremation 
Total Package Price $4,800.00 
Total Package Savings  $300.00 
Total if Purchased Separately. $5,100.00 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Overhead, Removal to the Funeral Home (within 
25 miles ) Professional Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing, 1 Day 
Visitation, Transportation to Crematory and Cremation.  

VIII. Direct Cremation with Memorial Service at Church or Chapel 
Total Package Price $4,010.00 
Total Package Savings  $700.00 
Total if Purchased Separately. $4,710.00 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Overhead, Removal to the Funeral Home (within 
25 miles) and Transportation to Crematory, Use of Staff and/or Facilities for Funeral 
Ceremony, Disposition Unit, Utility/Flower Vehicle, Cremation. 

IX. Direct Cremation with Disposition Unit Purchased from Woods-Valentine 
Total Package Price $2,975.00 
Total Package Savings $ 835.00 
Total if Purchased Separately  $3,810.00 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Overhead, Removal to the Funeral Home (within 
25 miles) and Transportation to Crematory, Disposition Unit, Cremation. 

X. Ship In of Non-Casketed Remains for Traditional Funeral with Cremation 
Total Package Price $5,525.00 
Total Package Savings $ 400.00 
Total if Purchased Separately $5,925.00 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Overhead, Removal to the Funeral Home (within 
25 miles), Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing, 1 day Visitation, Use of Staff and/or 
Facilities for Funeral Service, Funeral Coach and Driver (within 25 miles/4-hour time 
limit), Utility/Flower Vehicle, Cremation. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:woodsval@woodsvalentinemortuary.com
http://www.woodsvalentinemortuary.com/


Professional ServiceDiscount Funeral and Cremation PackagesPre-Need Planning. 
Email: woodsval@woodsvalentinemortuary.com Website: www.woodsvalentinemortuary.com 

Serving the Community Since 1928 

3  

 

Terms & Conditions 

Note: If you want to arrange a direct cremation you can use an alternative container. 
Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or 
composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are 
cardboard. 

Disposition of Cremated Remains 
o Take to a Residence    N/C 
o Place in Niche at Crematory    Varies 
o Burial at Sea by Boat (Not Witnessed-Estimated)                   Estimated $900.00 
o Burial at Sea by Boat (Witnessed)                                        Estimated $1,000.00 
o Burial in Grave at Cemetery   Varies 

The following conditions apply for Package Pricing: 
 Package selections/discount are only available to families who purchase their 

casket and/or merchandise from Woods-Valentine Mortuary. 
 Caskets, Urns, Cash Advances, Permit and Taxes are not included in the 

Package Price. (With exceptions marked by an asterisk (*). 
 Cremation cost can increase subject to weight. 
 Deletions of any items not desired will not reduce the package price, it will nullify 

the discount applied. 
 These packages are discounted for AT- NEED funeral services only. 
 These package prices do not apply to PRE-NEED funeral planning. 
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ADDITIONAL SERVICE TYPES 
(Doesn’t include a Package Savings) 

Prices are effective January 1, 2026, and are subject to change without notice 
XI. Ship Out of Non-Casketed Remains to Another Funeral Home in U.S. $3,315.00 
 (Not including Burial Permit and Death Certificates) 

Removal to the Funeral Home (within 25 miles), Professional Embalming, 
Combination Shipping Unit, Services of Staff and Use of Facilities for Funeral 
Ceremony, and Transportation to Airport, LAX or Bob Hope Airport. 

XII. Ship Out of Casketed Remains to Another Funeral Home in U.S.  $3,730.00 
(Not including Burial Permit and Death Certificates) 
Removal to the Funeral Home (within 25 miles), Professional Embalming, Dressing, 
Cosmetics and Casketing of Remains, Air Tray, Services of Staff and Use of Facilities, 
and Transportation to Airport, LAX or Bob Hope Airport. 

XIII. Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home, Local                      $2,240.00 
Removal of remains from WV Mortuary (within 25 miles), Professional Embalming*, 
and Services of Staff and Use of Facilities 
*(If embalming is not desired, the decedent will be placed in thermal reduction unit at 
$140.00 per day, or any part of a day) 

XIV. Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home             $   795.00 
Removal of Remains From Place of Death (Within 25 Miles), Professional Embalming @ $650   
(If requested), and Service and other fees will depend on type of Service selected. 

XV. Burial at Sea-Full Body (Estimated)    $9,000.00 
($9,000.00 In addition to Services, Merchandise and Cash Advances) If 
No Services, Immediate Burial fee  $9,000.00, plus Casket. 
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General Price List Itemized 

Prices are effective January 1, 2026 & are subject to change without notice. 
1. Basic Services of Funeral Directors and Staff and Overhead:   $1,895.00 

This charge is composed of the standard business fees required to operate the 
mortuary and maintain the facilities and motor equipment in readiness for service. 
It also includes consultation with the family to plan the funeral services, as well as 
consultation with Doctors, the Coroner, Health Dept. Personnel, and others as 
indicated. Permanent Record storage and standard accounting procedures are 
included also. This fee for basic services and overhead will be added to the total 
cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our 
charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving 
remains.) 

2. Removal From Place of Death to Funeral Home (within 25 miles)  $795.00 
This includes one or two staff persons. Each additional staff member needed for 
the removal is $100. more. 

3. Care and Sanitation of Remains: Professional Embalming  $650.00 
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may 
be necessary however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral 
with a viewing. If you do not want to embalm you usually have the right to choose 
an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as Direct Cremation or 
Immediate Burial. (If Autopsy is required, add $250.00 for Repair.) 

4. Washing, Disinfecting, and Setting Features of Remains  $295.00 
(Un-Embalmed Inspection Viewing-6 persons max., 1 hr.) 

5. Thermal Reduction/Refrigeration, per day  $140.00 
6. Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing of Remains  $415.00 

(Casketing for Immediate Burial $350.) 

7. Use of Staff and Facilities for Visitation (up to 3 hrs. per day)   $475.00 
8. Use of Staff and/or Facilities for Funeral Ceremony Church/Chapel   $675.00 

(Monday through Saturday) 
9. Use of Staff and, or Facilities for Funeral Ceremony Church/Chapel  $975.00 

(Sundays) 
10. Use of Staff and Facilities for Memorial/Wake Church/Chapel  $675.00 

(Monday through Saturday; Sundays are $300. Additional.) 
11. Use of Staff for Graveside Service  $625.00 
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12. Recorded Solos (2) Includes Technician Fee) $85.00 
 (For Services at Our Chapel Only)  

13. Website Memorial-Book of Memories $200.00 
 (Included with our services and merchandise)  

14. Use of Audio-Visual Equipment for Viewing-Chapel Service only $250.00 
 (Included with our services and merchandise)  

15. Limousine and Driver $575.00 
 This includes a seven-passenger family limousine and a driver for  
 4 hours, from the time of family pick-up to delivery home, or to  
 repast. Each hour or portion thereof over four hours is $100.00.  
 (Within 25 miles)  

16. Car and Driver for Delivery of Cremated Remains to Cemetery $275.00 
 (Within 25 miles)  

17. Funeral Coach (Hearse) and Driver (Within 25 miles) $575.00 
 (Each hour or portion thereof over 4 hrs. is $100.00)  
 Horse Drawn Hearse/Carriage, from $1,800.00 (Mileage limit) 

Estimated 
 

18. Utility/Flower Vehicle (Within 25 Miles) $225.00 
19. Travel Beyond 25 miles at $8.00 per mile (one way) Varies 

 (Additional cost to Riverside National Cemetery (per vehicle) $305.00 
20. Memorial Keepsake Book and Floral Envelope for cards $60.00 - $260.00 
21. Acknowledgement Cards (1 Box of 25) $25.00 - $40.00 
22. Crucifix $25.00 - $30.00 
23. Flag Display Case (Dark or Light Wood) $165.00 
24. Standard Funeral Programs (Set of 100) For Preneed  $160.00 

 This includes a black and white picture and obituary.  
 (W/V refers family to printers)  

25. Services Folders (per 100) – Stationery $80.00 -$160.00 
26. Memorial Folders/Prayer Cards– Stationery (Set of 100) $80.00 -$100.00 
27. Clothing 

o Ladies: Negligees and Dresses 
 

$200.00-$300.00 
 o Men: Suits, including Shirt and Tie $250.00 
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28. Cremation of Infants and Children 
Includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff. Does not include casket, 
viewing, dressing, direction of service, burial permit, or death certificate. 
A. Baby/Infant 0 to 3  years - Direct Cremation        $525.00 
B. Children 4 years to 12 years - Direct Cremation                 $675.00 

29. Breakdown Of Our Adjusted Charges for Funeral Services for 
 Infants and Small Children up to 5 years of age                                        $1,445.00 
A. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff                                           $1,095.00 
B. Removal of Remains to Funeral Home (within 25 miles)                         $  350.00 
C. Documentation and Paperwork                                                                         N/C 
D. Professional Embalming                                                                                      N/C 
E. Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing                                                                  N/C 
F. Visitation (1 Day)  N/C 
G. Use of Staff and Facilities for Chapel, Church, or Graveside Service  N/C 
H. Funeral Coach (Hearse)  N/C 

30. Breakdown of Our Adjusted Charges for Funeral Services for 
Infants and Small Children 6 to 10 years of age  $2,595.00 
A. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff  $1,295.00 
B. Removal of Remains to Funeral Home (within 25 miles)  $  450.00 
C. Professional Embalming  $  350.00 
D. Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing  $  200.00 
E. Visitation (1 Day)  N/C 
F. Use of Staff and Facilities for Funeral Ceremony $  300.00 
G. Funeral Coach (Hearse)  N/C 

31. Caskets 
A. Adult Caskets Range (Casket Bier Included) $1,00.00 - $10,000.00 
     (Casket Bier, $100.00 per day, if outside merchandise is purchased.) 
B. Rental Caskets  $1,025.00 
C. Caskets for Infants and Children                                          $1,050.00 - $3,900.00 
D. Alternative Container/Disposition Unit  $  250.00 

32. Urns $100 – and Up 
33. Vault - Some vaults are available in Gold, Copper & Silver              $795.00  -   $1,820.00 

A. Honor Series, Veterans Vault, Stainless Steel Liner   $1,820.00 
B. Rose, Reinforced concrete, moisture resistant, personalized   $1,750.00 
C. Seville, Reinforced concrete, moisture resistant, personalized     $   995.00 
D. Vanguard, Reinforced concrete, moisture resistant, personalized           $  950.00  
E. Deluxe, reinforced concrete moisture resistant, personalized                    $  875.00 
F. Honor Series, Veterans vault, Polyester Liner                                          $  850.00 
G. Sentinel, Reinforced concrete, moisture resistant, personalized $  825.00 
H. Standard, Top Seal Concrete with reinforced steel, single bottom (color) $  795.00 
I. Standard, Top Seal Concrete with reinforced steel, single bottom (white) $  795.00 

Disclaimer: In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container 
to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a 
container so that the grave will not sink in. Grave Liners do not have a bottom and are available 
only through some cemeteries. They are designed to prevent the grave from collapsing from above 
and on the sides. Vaults have a bottom and are designed to enclose the casket. Either a Grave 
Liner or Burial Vault will satisfy these requirements. 
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34. Shipping Containers     $500.00 

A.  Combination Shipping Unit: With corrugated material, to enclose 
remains when shipping via airlines 

B.  Air Tray: The casket is placed in when shipping in air 
35. Cash Advances for the Family (Cash Advances are subject to a surcharge) 

A.  Permit for Disposition                        $12.00                                 
B.  Certified Certificates of Death, per copy           $26.00 
C.  Clergy/Church Honorarium, average fee         $350.00 
D.  Organist/Soloist, Play and Sing          $325.00 
E.  Play or Sing only             $225.00 
F.  Newspaper Notice/Obituary, estimated per day 

o Pasadena Star News (includes picture)        $500.00 
o Los Angeles Times (picture additional)         $950.00 

G.  Funeral Motorcycle Escorts – Each (2 Escorts Minimum)  
o Price per travel distance:  1 – 30 miles                    $295.00 

31 – 45 miles          $360.00 
46 – 60 miles         $545.00 

H.  Telephone (for calls outside the Pasadena/L.A. Area)  Per Minute 
I.  Coroner’s fee:                                      $  53.00 

o When the Deceased is at the Coroner’s Office 
o Fee Set by Each County (No Charge if Homicide) 
o W/V Delivery/Removal of Deceased to/from Coroner       $575.00 

J. Tariffs/Surcharge 
o Marker Tariff (effective March 2025)           20% 

K.  Sales tax                10.50% 
36. Miscellaneous 

A. Transferring Cremated Remains to Urn or Keepsakes (up to 3)     $100.00 
B. Administration Fee for Shipment of Full Body Out of Country     $500.00 
C. Shipment of Cremated Remains – 1 Urn (within US)     $250.00 
D. Cremation Witness (with W/V Attendant) or Storage per month     $250.00 
E.  Re-file Burial Permit due to requested changes     $175.00 
F. After hours service request, per hour, or portion thereof: 

o Counseling, Inspection, or Viewing        $200.00 
G. Use of Prep Room for other preparation:  

o Religious or Outside professional use        $475.00 
H. Rental of Chapel (Includes use of Audio-Visual Equipment)              $1,000.00 

o For non-WV cases 
I. Use and Set up of Vestibule for Refreshments                $  200.00 
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